Isturisa

Osilodrostat

Consumer Medicine Information

This leaflet provides important information about using Isturisa. You should also speak to your doctor or pharmacist if you would like further information or if you have any concerns or questions about using Isturisa.

Where to find information in this leaflet:

- 1. Why am I taking Isturisa?
- 2. What should I know before I take Isturisa?
- 3. What if I am taking other medicines?
- 4. How do I use Isturisa?
- 5. What should I know while using Isturisa?
- 6. Are there any side effects?
- 7. Product details

1. Why am I taking Isturisa?

Isturisa contains the active ingredient osilodrostat.

Isturisa is used in adults to treat endogenous Cushing's syndrome.

Cushing's syndrome is a condition in which the body produces too much of a hormone called cortisol. Too much cortisol may lead to a variety of symptoms such as weight gain (particularly around the waist), a moonshaped face, bruising easily, irregular periods, excessive body and facial hair, and generally feeling weak, tired or unwell.

Isturisa blocks the main enzyme that makes cortisol in the adrenal glands. The effect of this is to decrease the overproduction of cortisol and improve the symptoms of endogenous Cushing's syndrome.